FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

05-21-2001



101723444

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type

X New Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non/Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Pepartmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution to Month Day	
Name (line 1) Cheng-Chi Lee 4/24/20	<u> </u>
Name (line 2) Execution D	ate
Second Party Month Day	Year
Name (line 1) Xue Jin Fu 4/24/20	<u>VL</u>
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	
Name (line 1) Foxconn Components Co., Ltd. X If document to is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the	it and the s not
Name (line 2) States, an appoir of a domestic representative is	ntment
Address (line 1) 66–1 Chung Shan Road (Designation mu separate docume	st be a
Address (line 2) Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Tu-Chen Taiwan Taiwan State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Andrew Cheng	
Address (line 1) 458 E. Lambert Road	
Address (line 2) Fullerton, CA 92835	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

05/14/2001 MWDLDER1 00000011 29141773

40.00 OF

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Df. 20503. See OME DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OME information Enforced the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington. D.C. 20503. See OME D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS information Collection Budget Package.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0140

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/d0/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 714-626-1224
Name Andrew Cheng		
Address (line 1) 458 E. Lambert Roa	ad	
Address (line 2) Fullerton, CA 9283	35	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do	pcument #
Application Number(s) or Patent		rk if additional numbers attached
, .	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Patent Application Number(s	, F	atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year 4/24/2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
	ne total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is t the original document. Charges to dep	
Andrew Cheng	Adam Um	17 5/11/01 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027

Conveying Party(ies)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

2134	
U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Execution Date Month Day Year 4/24/2001	
Execution Date Month Day Year	
Execution Date Month Day Year	
ving parties attached	
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Zip Code	
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Xiang Po Liu	Month Day Year 4/24/2001
Name (line 2)	
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
ridine 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	month Day Tear
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	g parass attacks
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gity State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code Tip Code Tree same property).

ASSIGNMENT

In cons	ideration of valu	ed received, the rece	ipt and suffi	ciency of v	which are hereby
1	_	signed ASSIGNOR ≥e , residi	ng at	Taipei,	Taiwan
2	Xue Jin Fu	, residi	ng at	Shenzher	n, China
3.	Xiang po Liu	, residi	ng at	Shenzher	n, China
4		, residi			
5		, residi			
all pate	nt applications in	tes of America as definitely defined any and all esulting patents, know	divisions, co	ontinuations	, substitutes, and
[] pre	ch the undersigned viously executed executing concurre	Ser. No	and filin	ng date of _	
an appli	cation for Letters	Patent of United State	es of America	1	
of Pate interest agree(s	ns and Trademar	reby authorize(s) and ks to issue said Letto ts successors, assigns sys of record in said E;	ers Patent to and legal rep	the said A presentatives	s; the undersigned
A NITN 4	ha undersigned h	erehy agree(s) to testi	fy and execu	te any pape	rs for ASSIGNEE

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 011805 FRAME: 0143

LEE, CHENG -	CHI	4/24/2001		213
, inventor	date		witness	
Xue In Fu		4/24/2001		
, inventor	date		witness	
Hang Bo Liu		4/24/2001		
, inventor	date		witness	
, inventor	date		witness	
, inventor	date	and the stands of the stands o	witness	

RECORDED: 05/11/2001